

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

P	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

SH P T O ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	iΑ	F.	O.B.	FREIGH	TTERMS
02/17/	2010		***************************************					<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:		04/13/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	J
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUL	1BER	UNI	TPRICE	AM	OUNT
0001	Millions 4000 of the second se	1	JB		962-73				A production of the state of th	
	RECLAM	- 1	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES		
	WEST V IS SOL	IRGINI ICITIN	A DEP G BID	ARTME S FRO	HASING DI NT OF ENV M QUALIFI	IRONMEN ED CONT	TAL PROT	TECTION, FOR A	,	
	RECLAM THE "D	ATION AVIDSO	OF 18 N HIG	-ACRE HWALL	L LABOR A ABANDONE "PROJECT ALIA CO.)	D MINE LOCATE	PROJECT	KNOWN A		
	03/16/ REQUIR	10 a 1 ED TO	0:00 ATTEN	AM. D THI	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT	ESTED P	ARTIES A	ARE ATTEND T		
	THE BI BIDDER	D. NO . ALS OVER	ONE O, PR	PERSO EBIDS	N MAY REP WILL INV TERRAIN A	RESENT OLVE EX	MORE THA	N ONE FOOT		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA	DDERS UMENT ILURE	TO C VERI TO P	LL BE MAD OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE	THIS W ENDANCE UR COMP	ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND	/E AS TH MANDATO	RY	
	IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	QUALIF ANY O DDER I	ICATI THER S RES	ON OF DOCUM PONSI	THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E	THE S TO VERI NSURING	TATE WIL FY ATTEN THEY HA	L NOT NDANCE, NVE		FM 3: 42
	SHEET. WILL N	THE OT ASS	PURCH UME A	ASING NY RE	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID	AND TH ITY FOR	E STATE A BIDDE	AGENCY R'S	W PURC DVS	PASING
SIGNATURE		ļ		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COL	NDITIONS	DAT		O, Y
TITLE		FE	IN .				Δη	BESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTE) AROVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



ADDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
DEP14912

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

304-414-0255

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

02/17/2010	I EHWS OF SAL	LC SHIP VIA	гов	rangan lenwa
BID OPENING DATE:	04/13/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
ADDIT		EST THAT ALL POTENTIAL SS AND FAX NUMBER.	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE ST LATE, PORTION BIDDER PORTION OF THE	TARTING TIME BUT PRIOR T ON OF THE PR RS WHO ARRIV ON OF THE PR	DERS ARE REQUESTED TO FOR THE PRE-BID. BID O THE DISMISSAL OF THE E-BID, WILL BE PERMITT OF AFTER CONCLUSION OF E-BID, BUT DURING ANY OLL NOT BE PERMITTED T	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL ED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
IN MOR ROAD. ROAD. OF A P PAST P PREBII FRONT	PROCEED ON TURN LEFT MILE TO THE HOUSE TO MOU D LOCATION. OF AND BESI	BID: KE RT. 119 NORTH TO TH THE STEWARTSTOWN ROAD ON CAMP RUN ROAD AND T FIRST HOUSE ON THE RIG NTAIN VISTA DRIVE. FO THE PROBLEM AREA IS L IDE THIS HOUSE AND CONT	TO THE CAMP RUN RAVEL TWO-TENTHS HT. PROCEED LLOW SIGNS TO OCATED IN THE	•
OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	E AML&R, 601 04-926-0485 PAYMENT MUS SH WILL BE A	CATIONS MAY BE OBTAINE 57TH ST., SE, CHARLES UPON PAYMENT OF \$25.00 T BE MADE BY CHECK OR CCEPTED.	TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	
TATION REQUIN TO SUN WITH	N FOR A PUBL RES EACH VEN BMIT AT THE THE BID. TH	DE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THA IC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRU NDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT HE ENCLOSED PURCHASING BMITTED WITH THE BID AS	CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF	
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND TELEPHONE	DITIONS IDATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE z

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON. WV

02/17		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	2444449849914 <u>99</u>		IIP VIA	35,000 (55,000)	3533333333333333	O.B.	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHT TERM
ENING DAT	Ξ: ««Isos os	04/13/	2010	Programme and the second	***************************************	BI	D OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
************	22 200000000000000000000000000000000000			10.000000000000000000000000000000000000				000000000000000000000000000000000000000			
	THE VE	มกกลาง	COMP	LTANC	E WITH	TUE DON	VICIO	NC OF		C1 E	
	ID. CH	APTER	21 NF	THE	WEST VI	INC FRU Petnia	CUDE ATOIO	HO OF	. AKII [LURE		
	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING .	ΛΟΙΝΙΑ Δεγτηαν	TT WI	TH TE			
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICAT	ION OF	SUCH	BID.	· 1/11/	' !	
								2221		:	
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CONT	RACT IS	то в	E PER	RFORME	D	
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTE	R THE N	OTICE	TO F	ROCEE	D	
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS O	THERWIS	E SPECI	FIED,	THE	FULLY		
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CONS	IDERE	רסא מ	TICE T	0	1
	PROCEE	D.					ŀ			•	
	CANCEL		T.11	- 575							The state of the s
	RICHT	TO CAN	CEI T	DIC C	ECTOR O	TMMEDT	ASING	RESE	RVES	THE	7777
	NUTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DUD I	F THE M.	VICDIVI	AIELY	AUDUN Audon	I WKII	IEN	annous Laboratoria de la constanta de la const
	SUPPLI	FD ARE	OF A	N INE	ERIOR Q	AIEKIAL Unittv	op no	יואאטש דחוא	CUNEU THONNI	P DM	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF TH	F RTD A	מט מא	NTRAC	CUNFU T	Kil	
	HEREIN				.			1111177	• 1		
	ļ.										
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCON	TRACT	OR SH	IALL P	AY	
	THE HI	GHER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPART	MENT OF	LABO	R MIN	MUMI	WAGE	
	RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR MONO	NGALIA	COUNT	Y, PL	IRSUAN	T	
					21-5A,					}	
	CPREVA	ILING	WAGE	RAIES	APPLY	TO THIS	PROJ	ECT.)		,	
	APRITE	ΛΤΤΩΝ•	ANV	DEEC	RENCES	MADE TO	ADDI	TD A T 1	'AN AD		
	INTERE	ST FOR	PAYM	FNTS	DUE (EX	CEPT EU	D VNA	THE	UN UK		Volume 1 and
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAI	NFD IN	THTS	CUNTE	PACT	:	****
	OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE	OF ARCH	ITECT	s noc	UMFNT	S	Ē
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT A	RE HERE	BY DE	LETEL).	_	
	WORKER	s' com	PENSA	TION:	VENDO	R IS RE	QUIRE	D TO	PROVI	DE	
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS! C	OMPENSA	TION	IF SU	ICCESS	FUL.	
	411 ==	7-1)					[
				CHECK	ED BELO	W WILL	BE A	REQUI	REMEN	T	
	OF THI	S CUNT	KACT:								



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SHIP

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION____ DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

02/17/	02/17/2010 TERMS OF SALE				SHIP:VIA		F.U.B.	FHEIGHTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	Paragraphic Company	04/13/	2010	saratanasa.	В	ID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS	MERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU IGE REQ BUILDER SH PROO	L GEN CONTR MENTS UIRED S RIS F OF	UCCES ERAL ACT. , THE IS \$ K INS BUILD	LIABILITY INSUUNLESS OTHERNAMINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000. URANCE: SUCCIORS RISK - ALI	JRAN WISE NT C	SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	TED WIRTED WIRES SHALL BON MAY BE DCABLE OF WESEU OF A \$100,00	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR PROV LETTE TY CO T VIR BOND 00. N LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO U OF	STATE OF WESD AS A BID BOUNT OF THE AMOUNT IN THE FORM OF CREDIT, OR BOUNT AUTHORIZED TO COLV BE ALLOW	T VI ND. ANCE T OF F A ND F O DO F CI WED SS	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	BOND (OF THE REV.	COVERIN E SUCCE 11/00	G THE SSFUL	ROOF VEND	OR.	LL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
	AML CO	ONTRACT RATION ETE THI	OR IN DATE: S ORI	FORMA 01/3 GINAL	TION FORM OMB	#1 TAC IN	HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA	€*
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN		NDITIONS: DATI	<u> </u>
			PILL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	
TITLE			EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14912**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

AENDOR

304-414-0255 *709063722 01 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	<u>avvoirvatereametere</u>		MS OF SAI		SHIP V	A	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/13/	2010			RID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				AWOW!
#####W################################	CONTRA	CTOB	TUTO	TC A	DEDUTDEM	-		
	TE THE	ORTGI	NVIU	MR #1	KEQUIKEMI	ENI UND To Mot	ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE	٠
i I	BIDDIN	G DOCU	MENTS	You	CAN CONTAI	CT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	
	800-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	S.OSMRE.G	ov		
							********	*
	-						·	
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE	, .	
	WEST V	TRETNI	А СТА	TE CO	DE 01 11 4	1 DEA!!!	RES THAT ALL	
Windows	PERSON	S DEST	A SIA Ring	TO PE	DEUDW CUN. De Si-II-4	LDVCLIN C KEMNT	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS	
***************************************	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSFD	THE WES	ST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A COL	NTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY B	E
	MADE B	Y CONT	ACTIN	G THE	WEST VIRO	SINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	او
	CAPITO	L_COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA BI	_VD. E,	BLDG. 6,	
	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
	MEST V	TPCTNT	A CTA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 0500	TDEO ANY	
	PROSPE	CTIVE	RINNE	P TO	DE ZI-II Theinde ti	TE CONT	RACTORS LICENSE	
	NUMBER	ON TH	EIR B	ID.	INCLUDE II	IL CONT	KACIOKS LICENSE	
	BIDDER					·		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	, = A;		الجؤجية	H COSS	•
	CONTRA	0.7000			. VVV c	77 %	2	
	CUNIKAI	LIUKS	LICEN	SE #:		بجبب	A	•
	THE SU	CCESSE	III RT	שאמח	WILL BE DE	CULTEEN	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY OF	THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS	SE PRIO	R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	A PURCI	ASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.		K TO TOOUTHOL OF	
							•	
				APP	LICABLE LA	/M		
	T115 1.156	3 T 4 T F		0747				
	O DECIN	VII VIK	GINIA	SIAI	E CODE, PL	JRCHASI	NG DIVISION RULE	S
	"REQUE	ST FOR	OUDT	O INE	TNFURMALI Infurmali	LUN PRU	VIDED IN THE PURCHASING	
					UTHORITY 6			
							!	
SIGNATURE A		• (SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			
	<u> ハハ</u>	<u>/// </u>		-	[1	<u>3544</u>	14-0255 DATE	4-9-10
PROSID	THIS	FEI	N 5	5 · 🔾 -	154491			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		NIDINIO T				DDDEGGI	ALCOACE ADOVE LADEL	



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H-P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:	i 	04/13/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROCUR	EMENT		***************************************					
			ŧ					MANUALS, OR	
		1	. 1				ŧ	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	1
		- 1	1	1			1	AND OF NO	
	EFFECT	I	******	4DO 4 L	IANAGNAII	1 13 VU		ARD OF RO	
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
]	THE C	ONSTR	JCTIO	N WORK SPI	ECIFIED	HE	REIN IS TO BE	44.
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR D	AYS AFT	ER	THE OFFICIAL	omerican control of the control of t
		Į.			ECEIVED.		1	/ENT THAT A	
1		í	1				1 '	THE NOTICE TO	
1		ì	1			ATE EST	ABL	ISHED IN THE	•
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
	(2) GU	- 1	I		TENANCE:				
								AFFECTED BY	
	1			1			1	TEE ESTABLISHE	D
		1		1	CTIVE TRAI OM OR A SI		1	THE ABSENCE OF	
			i		OTH AS TO		1		İ
							£	NAL PAYMENT BY	
			1		IDERED GU		1		
							3	THE ACCEPTANC	E
	OF THE		1				1	CE NOR THE	
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	CTC	OR OF	2
	1						1	MATERIALS, AND	1
***************************************								EE PERIOD SHAL	L
	1			E EXP	ENSE OF T	HE CONT	RAC	CTOR UPON	
	WRITTE	N NOTI		NO TH	E ONE VEA	D C11 & D &		TE DEDIAN THE	
***************************************	CONTRA	(B)						EE PERIOD, THE THE CONDITIONS	
***************************************								THE CONDITIONS	
								RKMANSHIP OF	
			i				ŧ	OPS DURING THE	
	<u> </u>			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	HMS AND COL	I NDITIO	ONS	
SIGNATURE		<u>g. agruptus, ta 2000 (1992) (19</u>				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	in					ADDDESS CHANCE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-p

DEP14912

PAGE 7'

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCZEK

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP	VIA		F.O.E			FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/							<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE	: 4:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	04/13/	<u>/2010</u>	la sa		BID	OPEN	ING T	IME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMNU	IMBER		UNITP	RICE		AMOUNT
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1 23 03 03 03 03 03 03 03 03 03 03 03 03 03							33333	
	CHADAL	STEE DE	TOTOD	C11.8.1.1	DE CODD					_	
-		VIEC FO		SHALL	BE CORRI	FCIED BY	IHE	CUNI	RACIO	K	1 1 1
	MI III	(C)	1	ONE-V	EAR GUARA	ANTEE DE	DIOD	CHAI	LNOT	ъr	
***************************************	CONSTR		BETN	G AN	EXTENSION	N OF THE	DED	SUMF	NCE T	DC TMC	
***************************************	ALLOT	TED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CO	NTRACT.		· OKIIA	IIVE I	T 111	
<u></u>	1	(D)			S CONCER		EGET	ATION	MAY	BE	
Para service de la constante d	FURTHE	R DEF	NED I	N THE	TECHNICA	AL SPECI	FICA	TIONS	,		
***		INED HE									
www.ese	(3)	TERMINA	1	1]				
					ACT MAY 1					OR	
	IN PAR	RT IN V	VRITIN	G BY	THE DIREC	CTOR OF	PURC	HASIN	G,		
	MILHOR	JI PKE.	INDICE	TOA	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R RE	MEDY	IT MA	Y	•
					E CONTRAC						
					AYS WRIT					BY	
	1	RMINATE		EIUKI	RECEIFI	KEQUESI	EDJ	OF IN	IENI		
			- *								
	(4) 1	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIB:	ILITY OF	THE	SHCC	ESSEII	ı	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	VENDOR									_	
1		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	ARY DIVI	SION	OF ·H	IGHWA	YS	
	PERMIT	rs For			ORTATION					•	
E-W-1	MATER	TALS TO	5	(THE JOB S						
		(B)			Y AND ALI		ED C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N	
	PERMIT	rs or f	RELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.	•		٠			

	(5) 1		3	;	CATIONS:						
	ACCORT				THIS CON						
VIII.					VIDSON H			n rok	IHE		
	PROJEC		0. 111	L DA	VIDSUN H.	LONWALL		•			
	F		S ARF	INCO	RPORATED	HERE TN	RV	REEED	ENCE		
					AUSES ANI					RE	
					F THIS CO						
					D BY MICH					•	
				***************************************				, –			
	_		11/2018/00/00/00	Somewhat	VERSE SIGE FOR	**********	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		Santanan ang kanang manang		
SIGNATURE				OLENE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TELEPHONE	MOHIONS	<u> </u>	Ir	DATE	
]	11 44	
TITLE .		F	EIN					ADDR	ESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1 (\A.f	ENDECE		TO DEO	INIOED	CHAN TRANIA T	ADDDEAG		0 0 0 0			



***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ... FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 04/13/2010 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS **TELEPHONE** DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

OT-R-FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-558-2157

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	e la	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	
02/17/	2010	4.				FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		04/13/	['] 2010	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	Č	DUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
·		OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	IGHWAYS, COLING OR PMENT, OR PROJECTS, E OF WEST	LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ON OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH CH BIDS WERE	TING
	•	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	, OR
·	ı	AMER OR I	ICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINE	NTA THE
	١	THE DIRE WRITING, PRODUCTS	AUTHORIZE	E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, I	[N
Property of the state of the st	,	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ONE TEN L CONTRACT RED DOLLAR TER. FOR T IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN COST OR TWO THO S (\$2,500.00), W HE PURPOSES OF TI LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION. 1	
	I	DETE	RMINES THA PRODUCED I	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STA	L MATERIALS ARTES IN SUFFICE	RE
BIGNATURE			SEE RE)	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		DATE
TITLE		Tea 20	251	11 house 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		UALE .
J t Sesii		FE	#N .		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14912

PAGE:

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u>unaninaninaninganga</u>	Issues IEH	IMS OF SAL	<u>Longonomore</u>	SHIP VIA).B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		0//37/	2010			DID	000	NITNO	77 77 84 87		. 70DM
DID OPENING DATE.		04/13/	2010			BID	UPE	NING		O T	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
			123033233333			*************	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	:	-	4		HERWISE AR	- 1	1				
		AVAI	LABLE	то м	EET CONTRA	CT REQ	UIR	REMENT	s.		
†											
					SES STEEL						
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE SUBJE	CT TO	CIV	IL PE	NALTIE	S	
	PU	RSUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE SECT	ION 5A	- 3 -	·56 ·			
*											
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1								
			1				}				
	EXHIBI	T 7									
	DOMEST	TC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PU	BL1	C WOR	RKS		
	PROJEC			ľ							
							}				
	IN ACC	ORDANO	E WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA	CODE	5 - 1	19-1 E	T.,SEQ	وه	
			1	1	STRUCTION,		:			•	
	1		1	i .	PROVEMENT		1				
			t	1	E COST IS		1			n.	
	5		1	1	NLY, WHERE		1				
			1	1	HERE MORE		1				
					E STATE WI						-
					TS PRODUCE						
	1 -		ŧ.	1	ŧ.						
			1		MACHINERY		1				
					PUBLIC WO		1				
	1			£ "	SS OR STEE		:				de syring and
	t .)	AN \$50,000		1			1	na Articologo
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN PUBL	.IC WOR	KS	PROJE	ECTS.		WARRING TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO AL TO THE
1]			L				
			1	1	GLASS OR		1				
					OST OF DO						
					UCH COST						
	20% OR				N THE BID					DE	
	PRODUC			1	STIC ALUM		1				
					D OR PRODU						
,	LABOR	SURPLU	JS ARE	A ** , A	S DEFINED	BY THE	U	NITED	STATES	}	
	DEPART	MENT C	F LAE	OR, F	OREIGN PRO	DUCTS	MAY	Y BE S	SUPPLIE	D	
•		***********	1							<u></u>	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	ITION	UNS		DATE	
SIGNATUME					-	ECEL HOUSE	DATE				
TITLE			EIN	······			. [ADI	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14912

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE S	HIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/				
BID OPENING DATE:	04/13/2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP GAT ITEI	M NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE F IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A (PRODUCTS:	DER THE ABOVE	
-	PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFF: DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS	ICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT	T IS REASON	ARIF AND LOWER	
	THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMES	STIC PRODUC	TS, THE SPENDING	,
,	OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITIN	NG, A REEVA	LUATION AND	
	REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID F	FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	•
:	ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN	THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, (SLASS OR ST	EEL.	
	REV. 3/88			
	.			
	EXHIBIT 9			
	NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWL PROJECT ADDENDA.	EDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
	THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OF TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCH CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA	REDULE IN I	SSUING	
	(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER S	SHALL PREPA	RE THE ADDENDUM	
	AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THA	T HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	
	AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PR LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO TH	ROJECT. TH	E ADDENDUM AND	
	PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARC	HITECT/ENC	THE STATE	
	SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM	O THE STAT	E VCENCA EUD	
	WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.		m riumitur i UN	
,				
	(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE			
	INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NE OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM S		XIEND THE BID	
			•	
DIONATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE F		ITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
FITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON WV 25364

TO CHARLESTON, WV
25304

DATE PRINTED

TERMS OF SALE

SHIP VIA

FOB

FREIGHT TERMS

1

02/17/	2010			,							
BID OPENING DATE:	landa da santa da sa	04/13/	2010	ningijon anglet	1780211502N120A120A1	NA TORON SOCIOLOS	BID	<u>OPENING T</u>	IME (1:30PM	social control control (
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	MINUMBER		UNITP	RICE	Añ	OUNT
		WITHIN G DATE	1	TEEN	(14) D	AYS P	RIOR	TO THE BI	D		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BID UM DOC	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATIO ENT SH E ONLY D FOR	STAT	E PUR AT AP LSO A PTION OLE P	KNOWLEDGE CHASING D PLY TO TH PPLY TO A MAY BE F URPOSE OF	IVISION E N OR AN	1 .	
		NO A D			1 4 7 1 1 1	A(12) 0		·			
	REV. 1	1/96				٠.		÷			
	EXHIBI	T 10									
			·		RE	QUISI	TION	NO.: .DEP	14912.	•	
To a service of the s	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT						·
	ADDEND		AND H	AVE M	ADE TH	IE NEC	ESSAR	LLOWING C Y REVISIO ETC.			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:								
No. of the Contract of the Con	NO. 1										
	NO. 2									To a delicate to manuscribited	
	ND. 3										
	NO. 4	• • • • •	**************************************					New York Control of the Control of t			
	NO. 5		• •		**************************************	7					
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE	FORTERN	AND CO	l NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	入		\mathcal{M}					H40259	5 DA1	E 4-10	٥٠ <i>١٥</i>
PRRSI	DRN	τ	EIN 5	5.	575 E		<u> </u>	1		ES TO BE NOTI	D ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE

13"

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOGZM<

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	9000000000000000000	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē.	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		06/17/	2010			* T **				
[24:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00:00	F-98-180-180-180-180-180-180-180-180-180-18	04/13/		CAT			OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	ŇÖ	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	,								,	
							i			
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEI	PT OF	THE	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF BIDS	· .	:	
***************************************	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	ΤΗΔΤ ΔΝ	V VERRAL			•
	REPRES	ENTATI	AM NO	DE OR	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DURI	NG ANY	.	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION H	ELD B	ETWEEN VE	NDOR'S	REPRESEN	TATIVE	s	
					L IS NOT					
					WRITING A FFICIAL A					
	0. 201,	10A,10	ים טיי	AIT U	I I I LIAL A	DDENDON	TO DIME	1146.	,	
****			1	N X	λλ					
	• • • • • •		بہ بہ	\cdots	~.V.\		SIGNATUR	ΣE		
	78A S	TOLL	4	Aar	su Ca	,RP		•		
						* * * * * * * *	COMPANY			
:					4-9-10		DATE			
	REV. 1	1/96								
				тои	TCE		i I		.]	
				1101	ICL		4			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:				
and the state of t		EPARIM URCHAS			INISTRATI	ON	:			
	ł.	UILDIN		14121	O IN		' :			
***************************************	į.		ì	TON S	TREET, EA	ST	1			
					5305-0130					
·							1		:	
•										
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NIATN	THIS INF	ORMATIO	N ON THE	FACE	OF	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	TON YAM D	BE CON	SIDERED:			
CONTRACT				SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		VDITIONS		I	
SIGNATURE			V.	<u></u>		TELEPHONE .	4.4.02	.55	ATE	4.9.10
**************************************	コミフ	FE	N S	5-0	15449	1	1		IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		ONIDINIO 1		10.0000000		1				



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ST-P

DEP14912

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FO.B		FREIGHT TEI	RMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/17/	2070			D.T.D.	ODENIANO T	THE OI	7.0.014	
[0.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.		04/13/		000-Wa.000	5666103010000000000000000000000000000000		<u>OPENING T</u>		:30PM	3.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITRI	RICE	AMOUN	T
										5513563664564554
	SEALED	חדמ								
	JEALLD	מוט								
	BUYER:				CB-23					İ
***************************************	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1491	2				
MANAGE 1	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		04/13/2	010				į
	BID OF	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
	DI FACE	DDOUT	DE 4	- A	HMDED THE	CACE TT	TO MESES	0404		,
					UMBER IN M NG YOUR B		15 NECES	SARY		
	10 6014	IIACI I				TD:				
***************************************			F06	414	07.56					
Manual 1997										
1	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURRENT			
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	то ве	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCESS	ING:		
	->~	KOE	410	Q						
	CALA	حعي	TO ~	\	5 VL	5364				
				<u> </u>						
	DIFACE		00 T	VDE U	AME OF DE	DAGN TA	CONTACT			
1	1	: PRINT RNING T	i	ł	AME OF PE	KSUN IU	CONTACT			
	CUNCER	MING I	urə A	OU IE:						
					AMM	M4.	ROWELL	-		
							* * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * *		
					·					
			:							
].	
}										
	<u> </u>			i Sepre	L VERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CO	 VDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	<u>λ</u> λ	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE		DATE		
T-171 P			J\ IN •••• a			304-	414-025		4.10.10	
PROSI	TURSIC	F	5	5.07	154491		ADDRI	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
WIL	ENIDESD	ONDING				ADDDESS	IN SPACE ARC	WELVBELL	בט יעבאוטטטי	

Title PRESIDENT

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0754491 Address: 70 Box 4108 City: Charleston State: WY Zip Code: 25364 Phone: 304-414-0255 Fax No.: 304-4-4-0256 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

IMPORTANT!

Date

4.9.10

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Page: 1

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Name		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824	WARDWELL, WARDWELL,	ANN	٠. '	SH	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL, WARDWELL,			VP SH SEC	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 1-Jun-1996		34%	
139826 139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R JAY R		TRS SH	1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996	_	33%	
	WARDWELL, WARDWELL,			DIR SH		31-Jul-2000 31-Jul-2000	28%	

TOTAL P.02



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14912

300000	PAGE	100000
	-	L

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 104-558-2157</u>

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE *** * ADDENDUM NO. 1 *** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DAVIDSON HIGHWALL PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID|SIGN-IN SHEETS, THE REVISED DRAWING, BID SCHEDULE, AND Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING OF 03/16/10. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/13/10 AT 1:30 PM. d001 962-73 JB RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14912 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 414-0755 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55.0754491



VENDOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14912

PAGE 1

DDRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	E TO ATTEN	TION OF:
BOWMAN			
	ddress corre BOWMAN		DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTEN BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/				
BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/	nach de antatat an an an Gallaga (Alba Alba an Alba Alba an an an an an an an an an an an an an	BID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
******	***** ADDENDUI	M NO. 2 ****	*****	
	BID SCHEDULE. F TO 7000 LF.	ITEM 5.2 HAS	BEEN REVISED	
BID OPENING TO 04/15/10	DATE AND TIME A AT 1:30 PM	ARE EXTENDED	FROM 04/13/10	
******	***** NO OTHE	R CHANGES ***	*****	
			·	
		TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		To the state of th
		· •		
1	JB 962-	73		
RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION OF	F LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
				- 1000
***** THIS	IS THE END OF	RFQ DEP149	12 ***** TOTAL:	733 288
	SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	Autority to the property of the contraction of the	
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{N}	LETELHONE (LIL-OZSS DATE	4-14-10
THE PICKS, DRMT	55-07	1 1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14912

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the under	rsigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
of PO Box 4108, Charles	ston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
of PO Box 5001 Westfie	ld Center Ohio, 44251, a corp	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office	ce in the City of Westfield Cer	nter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the per	nal sum of <u>5% of bid amount</u>	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,
		neirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for coording to plans and specifications.
NOW THEREFORE, (a) If said bid shall be rejecte (b) If said bid shall be accept	ed and the Principal shall enter in	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
orce and effect. It is expressly underst exceed the penal amount of this obligat The Surety, for the value recei way impaired or affected by any extens	tood and agreed that the liability tion as herein stated.	nall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOE Prin	ncinal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		sents to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd day of March		icins to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc.
		(Name of Principal)
		By
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		,
		Ann Wardwell, President
		(Title)
urety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE **GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS**

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina 55.. YONAL W

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

B_V Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina**, **Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2010 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of March



SEAI



Frank A. Carrino, Secretar

REVISED ADDENDUM #2 DAVIDSON HIGHWALL PROJECT Requisition DEP14912

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	
	EASTERN ARROW
;	P.O. BOX 4108
Address:	CHARLESTON, WV 25364
) true 063.	PHONE: 304 414-0255
,	FAX: 304 414-0256
	easternarrow@hotmail.com
	easternarrow.net

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

			<u>.</u>	
ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)		8 41868
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)		\$ 1,000
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)		\$ 1000
$\frac{3.0}{4.1}$	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)		\$ 73,000
4.2		Aggregate Access Road	127	8 27960
5.1	2,000 L.F.	Reinforced Sediment Barrier	010	\$ 7.00°
5.2	20,000	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	o 'ë	200 T
6.0		Revegetation	ためどう	\$ 50,400
$\frac{0.0}{7.1}$	2,350 L.F.	Type 1 Open Limestone Channel (1.5 ft deep)	<u> 35 </u>	\$ 32,256
7.2	820 L.F.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel (2.0 ft deep)	43	\$ 35 260
7.3	40 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	70°	\$ 2800
8.0	79,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	~	\$ 158,000
9.1	10 EA.	Typical Wet Seal	10,000	\$ 100,000
9.2	1 EA.	Modified Wet Seal	10,000	\$ 10,000
9.3	1,860 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe	డం-	\$ 37.200
9.4		Soda Ash Briquettes	So ⁻	S z see
11.0	500 L.F.	Underdrain	20-	\$ 10,000
12.0	104 V.L.F.	4' Diameter Manhole	تحمح	\$ 708805 8
13.1	270 Ton	Wearing I Asphalt	105	్ డిస్టిస్ కల
13.2	1,250 SY	Base Repair	40-	\$ 5000
13.4	1,230 81	Daso repeti		\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
<u> </u>	<u> </u>			\$
				S
				\$
				\$
				•
				\$ 7.33 ZBB-
		 \$\text{TOTAL} 	<u> 1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	80 135 mm



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	TEOF WIEST VIRGINIA
COU	nty of <u>Kamawha</u> , to-wit:
I, state	And Warowell after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of TASTICEN ARROW COMPANY Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that TRASTARN ARROW CORP THE (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The a	above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	TEASTREAM ARROW CORP INC
	Ву:
	Title: PRESIONNT
	Date: 17. でも・0 9
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 th day of Dacambar.
By_C	ammission expires May 3, 2016
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 3, 2016 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)
	S AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO IPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFF:	IDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE	BID.

REQ NO. DEP 1491Z

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: <u>EASTERN</u>	ARROW C	470 PAO	. С	
Authorized Signature:			Date: 1/29/10	arvinskar kalusikas (Markon Markon)
State of VV			\	
County of KANAHWA, to	o-wit:			
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before	me this 29 thay of	January	20 <u>10</u>	
My Commission expires	3	, 20 <u>16</u>	(*
	NOT	ADV DUDI IC H	eila McCom	uck
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOIA	ARY PUBLIC OF	acco con	<u>~~~</u>

